MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

## JULY 17, 2024 MEETING AGENDA

## 7:00 P.M.

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AND THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

Salute to the Flag

**Roll Call** 

Mr. Donaldson	Mr. Tonne	Mr. Cocuzza	Mr. Foley	Mr. Hoff

In Memoriam:



# **Eileen Schaab**

80 03

80 (3

# Martin Flynn

છ લ

**Citizen Recognition Award:** 

# **Ayanah Fredericks**

In recognition of outstanding civic duty and community spirit

**Meeting Minutes:** 

Meeting Minutes July 1, 2024

Ordinances:

**First Reading:** 

Meeting Agenda of the Borough of Keansburg



## JULY 17,2024 MEETING AGENDA

### 7:00 P.M.

### Ordinance #1723 – Classified Positions (07.17.24)

AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALARIES, SALARY RANGES, INCREMENTS, WAGES AND FEES FOR CERTAIN OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY.

#### Ordinance #1724 – Unclassified Positions (07.17.24)

AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALARIES, SALARY RANGES, INCREMENTS, WAGES AND FEES FOR CERTAIN OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY.

#### **Resolutions:**

RESOLUTION # 24-080 RESOLUTION # 24-081 RESOLUTION # 24-082 RESOLUTION # 24-083 RESOLUTION # 24-084 RESOLUTION # 24-085 RESOLUTION # 24-086	Payment of Bills (07/17/24) Authorize Window Contracts 2024 No. 2 Appointments to the Recreation Committee (7.2024) Authorize Execution Personnel Contract – S. Ussmann 2024-2027 Resolution Accepting the Municipal Audit for CY2023 Authorize Chapter 159 – Hill Street Park Improvement Grant Award Appointment of Professional (2024-2025)
RESOLUTION # 24-087	Authorize Execution of Shared Service: Monmouth County CRS (Community Rating System) Management Software Agreement
<b>RESOLUTION # 24-088</b>	Award of Bid – Collins Field Pickleball Courts – <b>TO BE SUPPLIED</b>

**REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY:** 

Presentations:

- Beachway Avenue Realty: Proposed Construction at Beachway and Laurel Avenue
- 199 Main Street Supermarket Plan Update
- Food Desert Eligibility

**Communications:** 

Keansburg Fire Department
New Members

Christopher Fort

New Point Comfort

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

# JULY 17,2024 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

Discussion:

**Department Reports:** 

**Open to the Public:** 

**Executive Session:** 

Adjournment